
  

 

WELCOME 
 Ways that we gather in community to find support in God’s presence with one another 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

   

SERVE (service) 
 Ways that we can be the hands and feet of Christ and meet him in those we serve 

Charity Yarn Crafters 
 Liz Dehner 
 yarncrafters@transfiguration.com 
 

Emergency Preparedness  
 Donna McNulty, mcnultydm@comcast.net 
 

Family Promise 
 Karen Humphreys 
 info@familypromisecobbcounty.org 
 678-594-3150 
 

Funeral Reception Ministry  
 Joe Paonessa   
 Funeralreceptions@transfiguration.com 

 

Good Mourning Caregivers 
 Lynn Southall 
 lsouthall@transfiguration.com 
  
Habitat for Humanity  
 Mike Meehan, cadmast54@gmail.com 
 

Hospitality Ministry for Parish Events  
 Esteban Nolasco, enolasco@transfiguration.com 
 678-223-7311 
 

Knights of Columbus  
 Mike Meehan 
 koc@transfiguration.com 
 404-374-9074 
 

Ladies Auxiliary of Transfiguration 
 Joanne Lee  
 Ladiesauxiliary@transfiguration.com 
  

Lingap Center  
 Anne Brigito, abrigito@att.net 
 404-353-6720 
 

Marriage Sponsor Couples 
 Linda Rega, lrega@transfiguration.com 
 678-223-7331 
 

Men’s Club  
 Thorton Kuntz, transfigmensclub@gmail.com 
 770-330-4062 

Mercy Mats 
 Martin Maldonado 
 mercymats@transfiguration.com 
 
Ministry of Caring  
 Lynn Southall 
 lsouthall@transfiguration.com 
  
Prayer Gift  
 Diana Lichter 
 Prayergift@transfiguration.com 
  
Quilters  
 Bernie Clements 
 Quilters@transfiguration.com 
 770-845-6987 
 
Respect for Life  
 Karla Coleman 
 770-363-0451 
  
Shelter Meals 
 Allen Clark  
 Sheltermeals@transfiguration.com 
 404-418-2692 
 
Scouting America 
Brandon Skolnick (Family, K-5th) 
 transfigpack75@gmail.com  
 (678) 602-5157  
 Roger Brand (Boys 6th-HS) 
 BSABoys@transfiguration.com  
 (678) 641-5344  
Maureen Scoggin BSA Religious Award K-12 
 mnfinneganscoggin@yahoo.com  
770-687-3632  
 
St Francis’ Garden 
 Garden@transfiguration.com 
 
St Vincent de Paul Society 
 SVDP@transfiguration.com 
 770-977-1442  ext. 1252 
 

Stephen Ministry 
 Stephenministry@transfiguration.com 
 770-977-1442 ext. 162 
The SE Haiti Medical Facility 
 James M. Elsbree, MD 
 sehmf@transfiguration.com 
Walking with Moms in Need   
 Cathy Zingler  
 770-403-8572 
 wwmin@transfiguration.com 
Warming Center 
 Breon Haskett 
 warmingcenter@transfiguration.com 
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GROW (formation) 
 Ways to enrich our lives through the treasury of knowledge from the Bible and Catholic tradition 

 

GRUPO ESTUDIO  
 estudio@transfiguration.com 
 

MEDITANDO CON DIOS  
 meditando@transfiguration.com 
 

MEN’S BIBLE STUDY (Friday morning)  
 Rick Kime  
 rekime@gmail.com 
 

MEN’S BIBLE STUDY (Thursday evening)  
 Joseph Floccari  
 floccari@comcast.net 
OCI  (Becoming Catholic)  
 Bill Garrity 
 OCI@transfiguration.com 
 

 Adult Catholics Seeking Confirmation  

 Cindy McFadden 
 cmcfadden@transfiguration.com  
 

 Children Seeking First Reconciliation/First Eucharist 
 Sheila Murray 
 smurray@transfiguration.com 
 

OUR GREAT JOURNEY  
(Faith Formation, Preschool-Adut)  
 Joyce Guris  
 jguris@transfiguration.com 
 
PARISH LIBRARY  
 Kristy Bass 
 kbass213@gmail.com 
 

PATHFINDERS 
 Ruth Elsbree 
 pathfinders@transfiguration.com 
 

PRESCHOOL  
 Mindy Johnson  
 mjohnson@transfiguration.com 
 

SENIOR SPIRITUALITY  
 Marjie Schutz 
 seniorspirituality@transfiguration.com 
 

TUESDAY SPIRITUALITY  
 Maureen Ingalls 
 Maureen.ingalls10@gmail.com 
 

WOMEN IN FAITH  
 Debby Freel/Adela Kennelly 
 WIF@transfiguration.com 

CELEBRATE (worship) 
 Ways that we can use our gifts to serve the liturgy and prayer life of our community 

ALTAR SERVERS 
 Ginger Mulligan  
 vmulligan@transfiguration.com 
 

BAPTISM SACRISTANS  
 Linda Elliott  
  
CENTERING PRAYER  
 Rena Cresman  
 renacresman@mindspring.com 
 

CHARISMATIC PRAYER GROUP  
 Mike Henson 
 mikehenson@jrindustries.net 
 

DEVOTIONS  
 Olivia Fischer 
 devotions@transfiguration.com 
 

EUCHARISTIC ADORATION  
 Judy Goddard 
 Brucegoddard@yahoo.com  
 

EXTRAORDINARY MINISTERS  
OF HOLY COMMUNION 
 Ginger Mulligan  
 vmulligan@transfiguration.com 
 
Grupo de Oración 
 Héctor Álvarez 
 oracion@transfiguration.com 
 

 MINISTERS OF HOSPITALITY 
 Ginger Mulligan  
 vmulligan@transfiguration.com 
 
 
 

https://transfiguration.com/adult-faith/
https://transfiguration.com/ministry/b-r-i-t-e/
https://transfiguration.com/news/caring-for-creation/
https://transfiguration.com/catholic-social-teaching/
https://transfiguration.com/teen/
https://transfiguration.com/ministry/dash-mens-ministry/
https://transfiguration.com/espanol/grupos-parroquiales/
https://transfiguration.com/espanol/grupos-parroquiales/
https://transfiguration.com/espanol/grupos-parroquiales/
https://transfiguration.com/espanol/grupos-parroquiales/
https://transfiguration.com/becoming-catholic/
https://transfiguration.com/faith-formation/
https://transfiguration.com/ministry/pathfinders/
https://transfiguration.com/preschool/
https://transfiguration.com/ministry/senior-spirituality/
https://transfiguration.com/ministry/women-in-faith/
https://transfiguration.com/ministry/liturgical-ministers/
https://transfiguration.com/ministry/centering-prayer/
https://transfiguration.com/news/come-visit-the-charismatic-prayer-group/
https://transfiguration.com/ministry/devotions/
https://transfiguration.com/ministry/eucharistic-adoration/

